TO:ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH AGENCY 'QDJ‘
ATTN: MR. BARNEY CHHAN

FAX # : 1-510-337-9335

PHONE # :1-510-567-6700

FROM: SUT’S- SUPERIOR UNDERGROUND TANK SERVICE
(JOHN SUTFIN)

FAX # : 1-510-551-7895

PHONE # :1-510-551-7887

PAGER# : 510-448-9178

BARNIE,
Job site Hooshi’s Automotive,1449 Mc Arthur Blvd., in Oakland
California for Mrs, Naomi English. Please call if you should have
any questions.
Thank You,
John.




DAY'OR KIGHT

, DAY OR mar CERTIFICATE NO.18084
(510) 2351353 CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY  [cosowen

255 Parr Boulevard « Richmond, Callfornia 94801 UCERIOL 4
JOB NO.
Luke U
FOR: __ ERZCKSON. .INT. TANKNO. 16609
LOCATION: RICHMQND DATE: T—1dia4
TEST METHOD VisURL CASTECH L 13g SMEN  LAST PRODUGT [afe)

This is to certify that | have personally determined that this tapk is In accordance with the American
Petroleum Institute and have found the condition to be in accordance with its assigned designation.
This certificate is based on conditions existing ai the time the inspection herein set forth was
completed and is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions.

TANK SIZE L il SALLON TANK CONDITION SHLE O F LIk

REMARKS: ORVGEN S0 9% TOWRE EXFIOSIVE LIMIT LESS THAN 0 1% _
Ea TR 0N, 07, HEREBY CERTIFTES THAT THE ABOVE NULMBEREDL TANK HAL FFTN
CH gkl o BRGCESSELy . AND THEREFORE DESTROYED AT OUR BERMITTED HAZARINNLL
WaALTLE FARILLITY.
ERICEG N TN HAS THE APPROPRIATE PERMITS FOR AND HAS ACCEETED THE TANK
SHIFRED 1O UUS FUOR PROCESSING.

In the event of any physical or atmospheric changes afecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or it (n any doubt,
immediataly stop all hot work end contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical pr atmospheric
changes cccur.

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN; Means that in the compartment or space su designated (8) The oxygen content of the almosphere is al leasl
19,5 percent by volume, and that {b) Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within parmissable concentrations; and (c) In the
judgment of the Inspector, the residues are not capable ol produging toxic materials under exigting atmospheric conditions
while maintained as directed on the Inspactor's cartificate.

SAFE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compariment so designated [8) The concentration of flammable materials in the
atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit; and that (b) In the judgment of the lnspector, the residues are
not capable of producing & highar concentration that permitted under existing almospheric conditions in the presence of fire
and while maintained as diracled on tha Inspactor's certificate, and further, () All ad|acent spaces have either baen cleanad
sufficiantly to prevent the spread of tirs, sre satisfactorily inertad, or in the case of fuel 1anks, have been treated as deemed
necessary by the Incpactor.

THE A0

TITLE INSPECTOR

GPn!
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IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL. CALL THE NATIOMAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFCRNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550
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McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenuc South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94353
Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622 I

Superiot Underground Tank Service Client Project [D: # 71, U. English Datc___Sampled: 10116!95 o
430 Kevin Court Date Received: 10/17/95
San Ramon, CA 94383 Client Contact: John Sutfin Date E xtracted: 10/ !7/95

Client P.O: Datc Analyzed: 10/17-10/18/95

Casoline Range (C6-C12) Valutile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline®, with BTEX*

EPA methodu 3030, modified 8013, and 8020 or 602, California RWQCB (SF Bay Region) mathod OCFID{3030)
- %a .
Lab ID Client ID Matrix | TPH(g)' | Benzene | Toluene Etlgl::n Xylenes | g un‘ﬁ;:tc
§7553 T-1 S ND 0.008 ND ND ND 100
Reporting Limit unless other- W 50 ug/L 0.5 us 0.5 05
wise stated; ND means not de- :
tected abowe the reporting lisut S 1.0 mg/kg 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005

* water and vapor samples are reported in ug/L, soil samples in mpg/kg, and all TCLP extracts in mg/L.
# cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak

+ The following descriptions of the TPH chromsatogram are curs! in pature and MeCampbell Analytical is not
responsible for their interpretation: a unmﬁdlfied or weakly modified gasoline is si ificant; b} heavier gasoline
range compoundsare snlgmﬂcant(age gasolinc?), ) llEhter dgamulme range compounds (the most mobilc fraction)
are significant; d) gasolne range com[pc»unds having broad chromatographic peaks are significant; b:ol_oglcal!a
altered gasoline?, egf TPH pattérn that does not appear 1o be derived trom gasoline (7); f)one 1o a few isolate
peaks present; )stmnglsaged sehlamc urdngsclranF compoundsare significant, h) lighter than water immisgible
Shieen 15 present; i) liquid sample that contains greatet than — 5 vol. % sédiment; j) no récognizable patiern.

DHS Cenrtification No, 1644 4 Edward Hamilton, Lab Director
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110 2nd Avenye South, #1)7, Pacheco, CA 94553
McCAMPBEL ’ ' ’ )

| AMPBELL  ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

Supcrior Undcrﬁ;und Tank Service |Client Project ID: # 71, L English Date Sampled: 1011-6195

430 Kevin Court Date Roceived: 10/17/95

San Ramon, CA 94383 Client Contact: John Sutfin Date Extracted: 10/17/93
Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 10/17/93

Diesel Range (C10-C23) Extractable Hydrocarbons as Diesel *
EPA methods modified 8015, and 3550 of 3310; California RWQCH (SF Bav Region) method OCFID(3550) or GCFID(A310)

Lab ID Client ID Matrix TPH(d)" %ég?g:;:?
57553 T-1 3 ND 9%

e

S ————— i

--------

Reporting Limit unless otber- w 50 ug/L

wise stated; ND means not de-
tected abowve the reporting limit 5 1.0 mg/kg

» water samples are reported in ug/L, 60il samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP and STLC extracts in mg/L.

# cluttered chromato%am resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, OF, Surrogate peak is on elevated

baseline, or; surrogate has been dinitnished by dilution of original exiract.

+ The following descriptions of the TPH chromqto%am are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not
responsible for their interpretation: a) unmodified or weakly modified diesel is significant; b) diese| ranﬁe
compounds atc significant, no recognizable pattern; ¢) aged digsel? i8S ant), d) gasoline range compounds
are significant; ¢) medjum boiling point pattern that does not match diesel (7); ) one to a few 1solale peaks
resent’ g) oil range compounds are significant; h) Lighter than water immscible shéen is present; i) hquid sample
hat contdins grecaler than —~ 3 vol, % sediment.

DH S Certification No, 1644 el /Z Edward Hamilton, L.ab Director



A
110 2nd Avenue Sauth, #D7, Pacheco, CA Y4553

McCAMPRELT.  ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-7981620_Fax: 510-798-1622
Superior Underground Tank Service |Client Project ID: # 71; U. English Date Sampled: 10/16/95
430 Kevin Court Date Recsived: 10/17/95
San Ramon, CA 94583 Client Contact: John Sutfn Date Extracted: 10/18/95
Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 10/18/95
Petrolcum Ol & Grease (with Silica Gel Clean-up) *
[EEA methods 413.1, 2070 or 71; Standard Mcthoda 5520 D/E&F or 503 D&E for solids and 3320 B&F or 503 ALE forliquids |
Lab ID Clicat ID Matrix Oil & Grease'
57553 T-1 8 ND
Reporting Limit unless other- w 5mp/l.
wise stated, ND means not de- —— "
tected above the reporting limit S 50 mg/kg
* water samples are reported in mg/L and soils in mg'kg
h) lighter than water immiscible sheen is preseat; i) liquid samplc that contains greater than~ 3vol. % sediment,

s o Edward Hamilton, Lab Director

DHS Certification No. 1644



110 20d Avenue South, #D7, Pacheeo, CCA 94553
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510.796-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

Superior Underground Tank Service (Client Project ID: # 71, U. English
430 Kevin Court

Date Sampled: 10/16/95
Date Received: 10/17/95

San Ramon, CA 94583 Client Contact: John Sutfin

Date Extracled: 10/19/95

Clent P.O:

Date Analyzed: 10/19/95

) Volatile Halocarbons
EPA method 601 ér 8010

Lab ID 57553

Client ID T-1
Matrix ]

Compound Qoncentration‘

Biomodichloromethane

Bromoform™

Bromoimelhane

Carbon Tetrachloride®

| Chlorobenzene

| Chloroethane

2.Chlorgethyl Viny | Ether'

Chloroform )

Chloromethane

Pibtomochloromethane

1.2-Dichlorobenzene

1.3-Dichlorobenzene

1.4-Dichlorobenzene

Dichlorodifluoromethane

1.1-Dichloroethane

1,2-Dichloroethanc

L1-Dichloroethene

b i

cis 1,2-Dichloroethene

trans 1,2-Dichlurocthene

1,2-Drichloropropane

cis 1,3-Dichloropropene

trans 1,3-Dichloropropene

Methylene Chluridem

1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane |

R R R R RS

Tetrachloroethene

Z
o

1,1,1-Trichloroethane

g

11.1.2-Trichloroethane

Ay e

Trichloroethene
'I'Tichlorofluaromethane

Z
)

b
2

&

Vinyl Chloride'®

% Recovery Suzrogate 84

Comments

Reporting limit unless otherwise stated: water/TCLP exracts, NO< 0.3ug/L; noil, ND< Sugkg
ND meant not detected above Lhe reporting limit; N7A menns stialyie not applicable to this 2nalysis

* water and vapyr sumples are reporied in ug/L, soil samplea in Mg/kg and all TCLP extiavie in oL,

{b) tribromomethans; (¢) 1eirashloromethane; (d) (-chloroethoxy) ethene; (c) trichloromethance; (f) dichloremathane. (2) chlorosthene;
(h) & lighter than waler immiscible sheen is prasent. (i) liquid sample that consins greater than ~ 3 vo). % sediment.

DHS Cenification No. 1644 o A Edward Hamillon, Lab Dirgntor



McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
Tele: $10-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

Superior U nderground Tank Service

Client Project ID: # 71, U. English

-

Date Sampled: 10/16/93

430 Kevin Court Date Received: 10/17/95
San Ramon, CA 94583 Client Contact: John Sutfin Date Extracted; 10/17/95
Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 10/20/95
LUFT Metals’
EPA analytical methods 6010/200.7, 239.2°
Lab ID Clicnt ID  |Matrix|Exraction® |Cadmium | Chromium:. Lead | Nickel | Zinc Sﬁr%;:ie
57553 T-1 ) TTLC ND 35 9.0 48 40 95
VALV = 1‘ - ‘ . — : _
LA S { & < 2| DU
Reporting Limit unless other- 5 TTLC 0.5 mg/L (X1 kI] 20 1.0
wise stated; ND mesns not da- - -
\ected ahove Lthe reporting limit W TrLe .01 mg/kg, 0.005 0.005 0.02 Q.01
STLC.TCLP | 0.0l mg/L 0.05 02 0.05 | D.os

22

# murrogate diluted out of range; N/A means surrogate not applicable (o this analysis

* s0il samples are reponed in mg/kg, and water samples and 8l STLC & TCLP extracts in mg/l.

+ Load is analysed using EPA method &10 (ICPYor soils, 3TLL & TCLF edyacts and methud 239.2 (AA Furnave) for waler ssmplos

o EPA extraction methods 1311{TCLP), 31010:3020( water, TTLC), 3040(organic malrices, TTLE), 3050(30lids, TTLC), ST1.C from CA Title

i) liquid sample that containa geater than - 2 vol. % sediment; this sediment is extracted with the liquid, in accordance with EPA
melhodologion and ean significantly effect reported maetal concentrations.

PH S Cerlification No. 1644

~/ __ EdwardHamillon, Lab Director



McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
Tcle: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

QC REPORYT FOR HYDROCARBON ANALYSES

Date: 10/18/95-10/19 /9%

Masrpix: Soil

Concantration (mg/kgq) % Racovery
Analyte Amount RPD
Sampla Ms MSD Spiked | MS MSD
TPH (gas) 0.000 2.011 2.080 2.01 99 101 2.4
banzane 0.000 0.18B2 0.1886 Q.2 91 93 2.2
Toluane 0.000 O0.182 n.184 0.2 31 92 1.1
Ethylhenzane C.000 0.188 0.1%0 Q.2 94 95 1.1
Xylenas g.000 0.5%4 0.600 0.6 9% 100 1.0
TPH (dieasel) o 304 397 300 101 1Q2 0.9
TRPH 0.9 12.0 19.9 20.8 9] 86 4.6
{oil & greaase)

% Rec. = (M3 - Sampie) / amount spiked £ 100

RPD 2 (M5 - NSD) / (MS + MSD) x 2 x 100




McCAMPBELL. ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pachcco, CA 94353

Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798. 1622

QC REPORT FOR HYDROCARBON AMALYSES

Date: i0/17/95 HMatrix: Soil
Concentration (mg/kg) % Recovery
Analyte Amount RPD
Sample MS MSD Spiked M5 MSD
TPH (gas) 0.000 2.000 2.024 2.03 59 100 1.2
Benzene 0.000 0.214 0.209 0.2 107 102 4.8
Toluene 0.000 ©0.222 0.212 0.2 1il 106& 4.6
Bthylbenzenae C.000 0.228 0.218 0.2 114 108 £.4
Xylanea 0.000 0.676 0.654 0.8 113 10% 3.3
TPH (diesel) 0 306 302 300 102 101 1.4
TRPH N/A  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
{oll & greasse)

%X Rec. = (NS - Semple) / amount spiked x 100

RPO = (NS - MSD) / (MY * MSD) x 2 x 100




McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avcnue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

QC REPORT FOR HYDROCARBON ANALYSES

Date: 10/18/95-10/19/95 Matrix: Soil
Concentration (mg/kg) % Recovery
Analyte Amount RPD
Sample Ms MSD Spikad Ms MED
TPH (gaa) 0.000 2.611 2.080 2.023 93 101 2.4
Benzane Q.000 Q.182 U.185 0.2 91 23 2.2
Toluene 0.000 0.182 0.184 Q.2 91 92 1.1
Ethylbenzaens 0.000 0,188 ¢.190 0.2 94 Ss 1.1
Xylenes 0.000 0.594 0,600 0.6 99 100 1.0
TPH (diesel) 18] 304 307 3040 101 102 0.9
TRPH N/A XN/A N/A N/A N/A M/A N/A
{oil & greasae)

% Rac, » (NS - Sample) / smount spiked x 100

RPD = {MS - MSD) 7 (M3 + HSD) x 2 x 100




McCAMPBEILL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pachecn, CA 94553
Tele; 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798.1622

QC REPORT FOR EPA B0l10/8020/EDB

Date:  10/18/95~10/24/95 Matzix: Soil
Concentration {ug/kg) % Recovary
Analyte Amount RPD
Sample M5 MsSD Spikaed MS M3D
1,1-DCE Q 101 24 100 101 94 1.2
Trichloroethena Q 52 BG 100 952 as 6.7
208 N/A N/a  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Chlorobenzens 0 94 838 100 54 88 5.6
Benzang N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Tolusne N/A N/A N/A N/R N/A N/A N/A
Chlorobz [PID) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

X Rec, = (M$ - Semple) / amount spiked x 100

RPD 2 (NS - MSD) / (WS + NSD) x 2 x 100




McCAMPBFLL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
Tele; 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

QC REPORT FOR AA METALS

Date: 10/20/95 Matrix: Soil
Concantration % Racovery
Analyte (mg/kg,mg/L) Amount RPD
Sample M5 MSD Spiked MS MSD
Total Lead .0 3.6 4.6 5 92 91 1.3
Total Cadmium 0.0 4.9 4.8 5 97 96 1.9
Total Chromium 0.0 4.8 4.7 L] 96 94 1.3
Total Nickel a.0 4.7 4.7 5 94 93 0.6
Total Zing Q.0 4.6 4.5 5 92 21 1.5
Total Copper N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Organic Lead N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/R K/A

% Rec. = (MS - Sample) s smount spiked x 100

RPD = (M3 - MSD) / (M§ » SD) x 2 x 100




CHROMALAB, INC.

F——_

Envirof‘lmeﬂtal Servicas (SDB)
Qctober 23, 19535 Submission #: 9510235
MCCAMPRELL ANALYTICAL, INC.

Atten: Ed Hamilton

Project: S/U. ENGLISH Project#: 5082
Received: October 17, 1995

re: One sample for Semivolatile Organic Compounds (B/NAs) analysis.
Method: EPA_3550 270

“-s‘
SampleIﬂ-)}/
Sample #+ 6828 Matrix: SOIL Extracted: October 18, 1945

Sampled: October 16, 1935 Run: 8953-A Analyzed: October 18, 1995
REPORTING BLANKE BLANK SPIKE
RESULT LIMIT RESULT REBULT

Analyte { K K )] (%)
PHENOL N.D. 0.10 N.D. -
BIS (2-CHLOROETHYL) ETHER N.D. 0.10 N.D. -
2 - CHLORCPHENOL N.D. 0.10 N.D. 65
1, 3-DICHLOROBENZENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
1, 4-DICHLOROBENZENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
BENZYL ALCOHOL N.D. 0.20 N.D. -
1, 2-DICHLOROUBENZENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
2 -METHYLPHENOL N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
BIS (2-CHLOROISOPROPYL) ETHER N.D. 0.10 N.D. -
4 -METHYLPHENOL N.D. 0.20 N.D. --
N-NTTROSO-DI-N-PROPYLAMINE N.D. 0.10 N.D. 68
HEXACHLOROETHANE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
NITROBENZENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
ISOPHORONE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
2 -NITROPHENOL N.D. 0.10 N.D. -
2,4 -DIMETHYLPHENOL N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
BIS {2~-CHLOROETHOXY ) METHANE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
1,2,4-TRICHLORORBENZENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. 77
NAPHTHALENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
4 -CHLOROANILINE N.D. 0.20 N.D. --
HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
¢ ~-CHLORO- 3 - METHYLPHENOL N.D. 0.20 N.D. B1
2-METHYLNAPHTHALENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL N.D. 0.10 N.D.

2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
2-CHLORONAPHTHALENE N.D. 0.50 N.D. --
2-NITROANILINE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
DIMETHYIL. PHTHALATE N.D. 0.50 N.D. --
ACENAPHTHYLENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
31-NITROANILINE N.D. 0.50 N.D. --
ACENAPHTHENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. 79
2,4 ~DINITROPHENOL N.D. 0.50 N.D. --
4 -NITROPHENOL N.D. 0.50 N.D. --
DIBENZOFURAN N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
2, 4-DINITROTOLUENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. —-
2,6 -DINITROTOLUENE N.D. 0.20 N.D. --
DIETIIYL PHTHALATE N.D. 0.50 N.D. --

1220 Quarry Lane » Pleasantion, California 94566-4756
(510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510) 484-1036

SIDMEIA2] LM Federal |D #68-0140157 N:QCI002 YT 10:18:58
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CHROMALAB, INC.

W

Envirgnmonial Sorvices {SOB)

Dctober 23, 199S Submiszion #: 3510235

page 2
MCCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL, INC.

Atten: Ed Hamilton
Project: S/U. ENGLISH Project#: 5082
Received: October 17, 1585

re: One sample for Semivolatile Organic Compounds (B/NAs} analysis,

continued.
Method: EPA 3550/8270
SampleIlD: T=-1

Sample #: 106828 Matrix: S0IL Extracted: Octobar 18, 1895

Sampled: October 16, 1985 Run: B8853-A Analyzed: October 18, 1935

REPORTING BLANK DBLANK SPIKE

RESULT LIMIT RESULT RESULT

Analyte ) (%)
4 - CHLOROPHENY], PHENYI, ETHE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
FLUORENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
4 -NITROANILINE N.D. 0.50 N.D. --
4,6-DINITRO-2~METHYLPHENOL N.D. 0.50 N.D. --
N-NITROSO-DI-N-PHENYLAMINE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
4 -BROMOPHENYL PHENYL ETHER N.D. 0.10 N.D. -
HEXACHLOROBENZENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
PENTACHLORQPHENOL N.D. 0.50 N.D. 82
PHENATHRENE N.D. D.10 N.D. -
ANTHRACENE N.D. 0.10 N.D, --
DI-N-BUTYL PHTHALATE N.D. 0.50 N.D. --
FLUORANTHENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
PYRENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. 77
BUTYI, BENZYL PHTHALATE N.D. 0.50 N.D. -
3,3 ' -DICHLORORENZIDINE N.D. 0.20 N.D. --
BENZO (A) ANTHRACENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL) PHTHALATE N.D. 0.50 N.D. “-
CHRYSENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. -
DI-N-OCTYL PHTHALATE N.D. D.50 N.D. --
BENZO (B) FLUORANTHENE N.D. 0.10 N.D. --
BENZO {K) FLUORANTHENE N.D. 0.20 N.D. --
BENZO (A) PYRENE N.D. 0.08 N.D. --
INDENO(1,2,3 C,D)PYRENE N.D. 0.20 N.D. --
DIBENZ (A, H} ANTHRACENE N.D. 0.20 N.D. - -
BENZ (G,H, I) PERYLENE N.D. 0.20 N.D. --
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Chemist Organic Mapager

1220 Quarty Lane » Pleasanton, Califomia 894568-4756
S (510) 484-1919 « Facsimile {510) 484-1096
e Federal [D #68-0140157
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